
 

  
  
   
 3

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 5
(Loca

 9
(inclu

  
  
 2
  

Vot

13%
42,0
30,8
31,5
10,5

Democ

389  Precinc
150  Voting 
   6   Munici
318,396 Reg

 

 Mun

Bay V

Cleve

East C

Mapl

North

Solon

5    Issues  
l Liquor Options

96  Candidat
udes write‐ins) 

 78,956  D
 23,950  R
215,335  N
       155  M

er Registrat

 turnout  
077 Ballots cas
23 Election D
15 Election Day p
62 Vote by m

23,950
7%

2

crat Repub

Pos
 

cts  
Locations   
ipalities 
istered Vote

nicipalities in 

Village: City Co

eland: Mayor 

Cleveland: M

e Heights: Pr

h Olmsted: Ci

n: Mayor 

s) 

tes 

Democrats 
Republican 
Nonpartisan 
Minor Party  

tion by Party

st 
Day (73%) 
plus 692 Provision

mail early voti

78,956
25%

215,335
68%

blican Non

st Election P

ers  

the Election 

ouncil for Wa

and Council W

ayor 

esident of Cit

ty Council Wa

y and Percen

nal ballots (75%) 
ng (25%) 

1
0

partisan M

rofile Septe

ards 3 and 4 o

Wards 1,2,4,5

ty Council  

ard 2 only 

Cities i

ntage 

155
0%

Minor 

mber 12, 20

only 

5,6,7,9,10,13,

n the Electio

017 Primary 

,14, and 17 

Totals

 
1,242 E
(included 

 
13,081
 
4 % of r
ballot 
 
10,771
(82%) (i

on 

Election      

Requested 

308 

10,455 

350  

759 

254 

955 

13,081 

arly Voters 
in Vote by Mail 

Vote by Ma

registered vo

Vote by Ma
includes challe

            update

  Returned

 269 

 8,547 

 314 

 582 

 216 

 843 

 10,771 

total)  

il Ballots Req

oters have re

il Ballots we
enged ballots)

ed on 11/3/2017

quested 

equested a 

ere returned 
 

 



7%
5%

54%

31%25%

93%
95%

46%

69%75%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

October‐01October‐05September‐09September‐13September‐17

Vote by Mail  Election Day

37%

16%
12%

10%
13%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

October‐01October‐05September‐09September‐13September‐17

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

September 2009: 
 
395,215  Registered voters 
 
   25,667  Ballots cast by mail/early 
   21,567  Ballots cast Election Day 
   47,234  Total ballots cast 

 
145 early in‐house voters 

October 2005: 
 
399,431  Registered voters 
 
  3,389  Ballots cast by mail/early 
59,294  Ballots cast on Election Day 
62,683  Total ballots cast 
 
Early in‐house voters: not available 

September 2013: 
 
183,322  Registered voters 
 
     5,541  Ballots cast by mail/early 
   12,299  Ballots cast Election Day 
   17,840  Total ballots cast 

 
278 early in‐house voters 

Voter Registration Trends in September Municipal Primary Elections 2005 to 2013 
(Prior to September 2009, the September Primary was held in October) 

Voter turnout history 2001 to 2017 

Vote by Mail and Election Day voting comparison 2001 to 2017 

October 2001: 
 
254,479  Registered voters 
 
   6,294  Ballots cast by mail/early 
 87,541  Ballots cast on Election Day 
 93,835  Total ballots cast 
 
Early in‐house voters: not available 


